SWARGIYA DADASAHEB KALMEGH SMRUTI DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL WANADONGRI ROAD, HINGNA, NAGPUR 441110

CIRCULAR -1920

Date: - 14.11.2024

This is to inform all the I BDS (2023 Batch), that their re-admission, to the next academic year 2025-2026, to II BDS, have to follow the procedure of re-admission & payment of Tuition Fees schedule given in the Table below.

Sr No.	Particular	From	To
1	Download the Readmission Form, from college website.	16.11.2024	18.11.2024
2	Last date of submission of filled Readmission form along with 2 passport size latest photographs & photocopy of last year college photo ID.	19.11.2024	
3.	Payment of Tuition fees	16.11.2024	23.11.2024
4.	Scrutiny of submitted forms by admission committee. (will go simultaneously)	19.11.2024	21.11.2024
5	Last date of payment of fees (without late fee)	23.11.2024	
6	Fees payment with late fee Rs. 100/- per day	24.11.2024	01.12.2024
7	Fees payment with late fee Rs. 500/- per day	02.12.2024 onwards	
8	Declaration of list of admitted students	27.11.2024	-
9	Issuance of photo ID card to the students will be from	27.11.2024	28.11.2024

For Swargiya Dadasaheb Kalmegh Smruti Dental College & Hospital

DEAN

Dean

Swargiya Dadasaheb Kalmegh Smruti Dental College & Hospital Hingna, Dist. Nacpur.

Copy to Hon'ble President Sir

Schedule of Payment

- 1. schedule of payment of fee will be from 16.11.2024.
- 2. You are directed to pay the fees on the schedule date failing which fine will come into effect.

Note:-

- f) In case there are any changes subsequent to the examinations and result of your proceeding year, the amount deposited by you will be adjusted/refunded within 7 days from the date of declaration of the result.
- g) Fees amount can be paid by DD (DD should be in Favor of "Swargiya Dadasaheb Kalmegh Smuti Dental College & Hospital" at cash counter of college.
- h) Fees amount can be paid by RTGS/NEFT in College Bank Account. In case of RTGS/NEFT students should produce RTGS/NEFT receipt at cash counter of college with UTR no received from their Bank.

Name of Account

:-SwargiyaDadasahebKalmeghSmruti Dental College & Hospital

Bank Name

:- Punjab National Bank

Branch

:- MIDC, Hingna

Account No

:- 2997002100011514

IFSC Code

:- PUNB0299700

The receipt of RTGS/NEFT should be sent on anant@sdk-dentalcollege.edu.in yoigas.wankhede@sdk-dentalcollege.edu.in, yogita.dhengar@sdk-dentalcollege.edu.in and CC to ug.studentsection@sdk-dentalcollege.edu.in

- i) Subject to amendment based on Social Welfare Department amendments if any in future (For Reserved category students)
- j) All the category students who avail benefit from social welfare should submit their Scholership/Free Ship froms with the following documents:-
- 3. Adhar Card
- 4. Cast Validity (Number should be same as mentioned in caste certificate)
- 5. Non creamy layer Certificate in case of OBC, VJNT, SBC.
- 6. Income Certificate for the year 2020-2021 to be singed by student & parents with specific mention on certificate "Submitted by me".
- 7. Bank Statement
- 8. Undertaking from parents or Xerox of Passbook regarding A/c no. and IFSC Code.
- 9. Gap Certificate (If applicable)

All these documents & can be sent on scholarship.documents@sdk-dentalcollege.edu.in

• Students shown with 'astrix' shall submit income tax return copy of parents for the year 2020-21. Submit affidavit on stamp paper of Rs. 100/- with reference to details of earning parents. Prescribe proforms can be obtained from Dean's Office.

For SwargiyaDadasahebKalmeghSmruti Dental College & Hospital

DEAN

Dranohe

Dean

Swargiya Dadasaheb Kalmegh Smruti Dental College & Hospital Hingna, Dist, Nagpur.